
State of California Department of Transportation

Bid Summary

Project ID: 0415000343

Location: 04-Nap-29-1.7, 5.1

Contract Code: C

Number of Items: 96

NAPA COUNTY  IN AND NEAR AMERICAN CANYON AT RIO DEL MAR
AND 0.4 MILE SOUTH OF NORTH KELLY ROAD

Replace and place cement liner on RCB culvert.

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued:

Number of Bidders: Engineers Est:

Overrun/Underrun:

% Over/Under Est:

Total Number of Working Days:

6 $2,120,070.99 -16.37%

330 -$347,029.056

DVBE - 3.0%

Bid Rank Bid Amount Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax) Preference

1 $1,773,041.94 VC1700002668 TERRACON CONSTRUCTORS, INC.

150 ALEXANDER VALLEY RD

HEALDSBURG CA  95448

(707) 433-0323

562511

Phone

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

2 $1,921,019.46 VC0000017415 GRANITE ROCK COMPANY

5225 HELLYER AVENUE, SUITE 220

SAN JOSE CA  95138

(408) 574-1415

00000022

(408) 365-9548

Phone

Fax

NSB PREF CLAIMED
BID IS OVER NSB
PREFERENCE LIMITS

CSLB#

3 $1,922,280.80 VC0000014187 GHILOTTI CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

246 GHILOTTI AVENUE

SANTA ROSA CA  95407

(707) 585-1221

00644515

(707) 585-1601

Phone

Fax

NSB PREF CLAIMED
BID IS OVER NSB
PREFERENCE LIMITS

CSLB#

4 $1,971,079.60 VC1700002004 SERAFIX ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS,INC.

7 CROW CANYON COURT STE 250

SAN RAMON CA  94583

(925) 552-8253

01019229

Phone

SB PREF CLAIMED
BID IS OVER SB
PREFERENCE LIMITS

CSLB#
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03/01/2023Contract Number: 04-4J4104

Bid Opening Date: 03/01/2023

5 $2,497,683.00 VC0000101123 GORDON N. BALL, INC.

333 CAMILLE AVENUE

ALAMO CA  94507

(925) 838-5675

00710807

(925) 838-5915

Phone

Fax

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

6 $2,569,079.00 VC0000014550 MARTIN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION

8801 FOLSOM BOULEVARD STE 260

SACRAMENTO CA  95826

(916) 381-0911

00726454

Phone

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST,
THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.
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03/01/2023Contract Number: 04-4J4104

Bid Opening Date: 03/01/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

2,540.000001 070030 LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN LS 2,540.00LUMP SUM

164.000002 090100 TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY) WDAY 80.0 13,120.00

5,915.000003 120090 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS 5,915.00LUMP SUM

52,824.000004 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 52,824.00LUMP SUM

42.000005 120165 CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED) EA 24.0 1,008.00

4,707.000006 120204 PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY EA 1.0 4,707.00

35.000007 120320 TEMPORARY BARRIER SYSTEM LF 1,220.0 42,700.00

13,290.000008 128652 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS) LS 13,290.00LUMP SUM

203.000009 129100 TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION MODULE EA 60.0 12,180.00

4,707.000010 129152 TEMPORARY RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM EA 2.0 9,414.00

16,301.000011 130100 JOB SITE MANAGEMENT LS 16,301.00LUMP SUM

1,454.000012 130200 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 1,454.00LUMP SUM

19.000013 130570 TEMPORARY COVER SQYD 100.0 1,900.00

9.000014 130670 TEMPORARY REINFORCED SILT FENCE LF 2,400.0 21,600.00

5,174.000015 130710 TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE EA 2.0 10,348.00

23,623.000016 130730 STREET SWEEPING LS 23,623.00LUMP SUM

66,926.000017 130800 TEMPORARY ACTIVE TREATMENT SYSTEM LS 66,926.00LUMP SUM

4,845.000018 130900 TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT LS 4,845.00LUMP SUM

105.000019 131103 WATER QUALITY SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS DAY EA 80.0 8,400.00

106.000020 131104 WATER QUALITY MONITORING REPORT EA 3.0 318.00

1,270.000021 131105 WATER QUALITY ANNUAL REPORT EA 1.0 1,270.00

65,788.000022 131201 TEMPORARY CREEK DIVERSION SYSTEMS LS 65,788.00LUMP SUM

3.000023 141103 REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS WASTE) LF 1,210.0 3,630.00

2.000024 141120 TREATED WOOD WASTE LB 6,720.0 13,440.00
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03/01/2023Contract Number: 04-4J4104

Bid Opening Date: 03/01/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

3,102.000025 146007 INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL LS 3,102.00LUMP SUM

1,523.000026 148005 NOISE MONITORING LS 1,523.00LUMP SUM

534.000027 153121 REMOVE CONCRETE (CY) CY 44.0 23,496.00

205.000028 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 270.0 55,350.00

473.000029 190105 ROADWAY EXCAVATION (TYPE Z-2) (AERIALLY DEPOSITED LEAD) CY 110.0 52,030.00

1,014.000030 192502 SAND BEDDING CY 13.0 13,182.00

307.000031 194001 DITCH EXCAVATION CY 95.0 29,165.00

78.000032 198010 IMPORTED BORROW (CY) CY 10.0 780.00

29,753.000033 200002 ROADSIDE CLEARING LS 29,753.00LUMP SUM

1,465.260034 202006 SOIL AMENDMENT CY 0.5 732.63

0.250035 202038 PACKET FERTILIZER EA 47.0 11.75

43.000036 204009 PLANT (GROUP I) EA 47.0 2,021.00

38,224.000037 204099 PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK LS 38,224.00LUMP SUM

319.000038 205035 WOOD MULCH CY 3.5 1,116.50

140.000039 205051 FOLIAGE PROTECTOR EA 47.0 6,580.00

1,210.000040 206634 2" WYE STRAINER ASSEMBLY EA 2.0 2,420.00

48.000041 208006 2" GALVANIZED STEEL PIPE (SUPPLY LINE) LF 30.0 1,440.00F

134.000042 208448 RISER SPRINKLER ASSEMBLY EA 94.0 12,596.00

1,077.000043 208562 CAM COUPLER ASSEMBLY EA 2.0 2,154.00

6.000044 208594 3/4" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE) LF 555.0 3,330.00F

8.000045 208595 1" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE) LF 145.0 1,160.00F

9.000046 208597 1 1/2" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE) LF 380.0 3,420.00F

10.000047 208605 2" PLASTIC PIPE (CLASS 315) (SUPPLY LINE) LF 170.0 1,700.00F

1,089.000048 208683 BALL VALVE EA 2.0 2,178.00
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03/01/2023Contract Number: 04-4J4104

Bid Opening Date: 03/01/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

969.000049 210010 MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (EROSION CONTROL) EA 2.0 1,938.00

1.000050 210212 DRY SEED (SQFT) SQFT 3,100.0 3,100.00

0.670051 210280 ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT (BLANKET) SQFT 29,300.0 19,631.00

0.120052 210300 HYDROMULCH SQFT 72,900.0 8,748.00

7.000053 210350 FIBER ROLLS LF 1,940.0 13,580.00

0.170054 210430 HYDROSEED SQFT 72,900.0 12,393.00

84.000055 210610 COMPOST (CY) CY 350.0 29,400.00

0.390056 210630 INCORPORATE MATERIALS SQFT 8,670.0 3,381.30

843.000057 280010 RAPID STRENGTH CONCRETE BASE CY 87.0 73,341.00

5,154.000058 390095 REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING CY 5.0 25,770.00

157.000059 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) TON 80.0 12,560.00

96.000060 394074 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE C) LF 39.0 3,744.00

66.000061 394077 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F) LF 140.0 9,240.00

11,293.800062 397005 TACK COAT TON 0.2 2,258.76

9.000063 398100 REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE LF 180.0 1,620.00

3,305.000064 510050 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE CY 34.0 112,370.00F

2,502.000065 510090 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BOX CULVERT CY 65.0 162,630.00F

5,210.000066 510094 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, DRAINAGE INLET CY 2.0 10,420.00F

3.000067 520101 BAR REINFORCING STEEL LB 2,750.0 8,250.00F

2.000068 520107 BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BOX CULVERT) LB 9,750.0 19,500.00F

319.000069 641101 12" PLASTIC PIPE LF 29.0 9,251.00

22.000070 710132 REMOVE CULVERT (LF) LF 140.0 3,080.00

69.000071 710144 REMOVE REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT (LF) LF 61.0 4,209.00

4,439.000072 710150 REMOVE INLET EA 1.0 4,439.00
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03/01/2023Contract Number: 04-4J4104

Bid Opening Date: 03/01/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

262.000073 013729 GRAVEL FILTER CY 45.0 11,790.00

160.000074 723080 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (60 LB, CLASS II, METHOD B) (CY) CY 130.0 20,800.00

113.000075 014610 RESET ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION CY 300.0 33,900.00

3,785.000076 014612 CEMENTITIOUS LINER CY 70.0 264,950.00

1,985.000077 730020 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB) (CY) CY 1.0 1,985.00

350.000078 731720 REMOVE CONCRETE CURB (CY) CY 1.0 350.00

4.000079 750001 MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL LB 526.0 2,104.00F

7.000080 810120 REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER EA 140.0 980.00

139.000081 810170 DELINEATOR (CLASS 1) EA 9.0 1,251.00

11.000082 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) EA 40.0 440.00

273.000083 820110 MILEPOST MARKER EA 2.0 546.00

51.000084 832007 MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (WOOD POST) LF 440.0 22,440.00

108.000085 832070 VEGETATION CONTROL (MINOR CONCRETE) SQYD 290.0 31,320.00

2,159.000086 839580 END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT-M) EA 4.0 8,636.00

5,080.000087 839584 ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM EA 4.0 20,320.00

6.000088 839752 REMOVE GUARDRAIL LF 530.0 3,180.00

25.000089 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 350.0 8,750.00

3.000090 846007 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) LF 2,220.0 6,660.00

5.000091 846009 8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) LF 650.0 3,250.00

3.000092 846030 REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 3,110.0 9,330.00

10.000093 846035 REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 350.0 3,500.00

30.000094 847079 12" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE LF 250.0 7,500.00

20.000095 847214 6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 36-12) LF 1,460.0 29,200.00

40,000.000096 999990 MOBILIZATION LS 40,000.00LUMP SUM
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$1,773,041.94Bid Amount:
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03/01/2023Contract Number: 04-4J4104

Bid Opening Date: 03/01/2023

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

FourthSecond Third

Bid Bid BidAmount Amount Amount

Fifth

Bid Amount

0001 2,500.003,325.00 3,600.00 2,500.003,325.00 3,600.00 10,000.00 10,000.00

0002 240,000.00120,000.00 40,000.00 3,000.001,500.00 500.00 1,000.00 80,000.00

0003 7,500.002,300.00 4,657.00 7,500.002,300.00 4,657.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

0004 80,000.00113,300.00 88,000.00 80,000.00113,300.00 88,000.00 70,000.00 70,000.00

0005 1,200.00840.00 3,600.00 50.0035.00 150.00 50.00 1,200.00

0006 1,000.006,034.00 3,500.00 1,000.006,034.00 3,500.00 2,000.00 2,000.00

0007 54,900.0063,440.00 54,900.00 45.0052.00 45.00 35.00 42,700.00

0008 15,000.009,482.00 8,991.00 15,000.009,482.00 8,991.00 15,000.00 15,000.00

0009 15,000.0018,900.00 24,000.00 250.00315.00 400.00 250.00 15,000.00

0010 10,000.009,000.00 7,000.00 5,000.004,500.00 3,500.00 7,000.00 14,000.00

0011 25,000.0020,000.00 14,800.00 25,000.0020,000.00 14,800.00 65,000.00 65,000.00

0012 2,000.007,250.00 570.00 2,000.007,250.00 570.00 1,000.00 1,000.00

0013 500.004,500.00 3,500.00 5.0045.00 35.00 5.00 500.00

0014 28,800.0017,040.00 33,600.00 12.007.10 14.00 10.00 24,000.00

0015 7,000.0020,000.00 9,000.00 3,500.0010,000.00 4,500.00 1,000.00 2,000.00

0016 5,000.005,000.00 12,800.00 5,000.005,000.00 12,800.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

0017 25,000.0030,000.00 28,000.00 25,000.0030,000.00 28,000.00 35,000.00 35,000.00

0018 10,000.005,000.00 2,200.00 10,000.005,000.00 2,200.00 1,000.00 1,000.00

0019 32,000.0064,000.00 16,000.00 400.00800.00 200.00 600.00 48,000.00

0020 1,500.00750.00 1,500.00 500.00250.00 500.00 250.00 750.00

0021 1,000.00500.00 2,000.00 1,000.00500.00 2,000.00 500.00 500.00

0022 40,000.00100,000.00 75,800.00 40,000.00100,000.00 75,800.00 75,000.00 75,000.00

0023 12,100.0011,011.00 11,011.00 10.009.10 9.10 2.00 2,420.00

0024 6,720.003,360.00 3,360.00 1.000.50 0.50 0.50 3,360.00

0025 3,000.0010,000.00 6,100.00 3,000.0010,000.00 6,100.00 2,000.00 2,000.00

0026 3,000.00800.00 10,175.00 3,000.00800.00 10,175.00 2,000.00 2,000.00

0027 14,300.0014,300.00 39,600.00 325.00325.00 900.00 300.00 13,200.00

0028 81,000.0033,750.00 5,400.00 300.00125.00 20.00 250.00 67,500.00

0029 26,400.0035,200.00 46,750.00 240.00320.00 425.00 300.00 33,000.00

0030 5,850.0013,000.00 910.00 450.001,000.00 70.00 50.00 650.00

0031 26,125.0023,750.00 23,750.00 275.00250.00 250.00 250.00 23,750.00

0032 2,000.003,000.00 4,000.00 200.00300.00 400.00 1.00 10.00

0033 4,000.0020,000.00 5,650.00 4,000.0020,000.00 5,650.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
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03/01/2023Contract Number: 04-4J4104

Bid Opening Date: 03/01/2023

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

FourthSecond Third

Bid Bid BidAmount Amount Amount

Fifth

Bid Amount

0034 650.00575.00 575.00 1,300.001,150.00 1,150.00 1,200.00 600.00

0035 14.109.40 9.40 0.300.20 0.20 5.00 235.00

0036 1,880.001,598.00 1,598.00 40.0034.00 34.00 35.00 1,645.00

0037 32,500.0030,000.00 30,000.00 32,500.0030,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00

0038 962.50875.00 875.00 275.00250.00 250.00 250.00 875.00

0039 5,640.005,170.00 5,170.00 120.00110.00 110.00 110.00 5,170.00

0040 2,200.001,900.00 1,900.00 1,100.00950.00 950.00 1,000.00 2,000.00

0041 1,350.001,140.00 1,140.00 45.0038.00 38.00 40.00 1,200.00

0042 11,280.009,870.00 9,870.00 120.00105.00 105.00 100.00 9,400.00

0043 2,000.001,690.00 1,690.00 1,000.00845.00 845.00 800.00 1,600.00

0044 3,330.002,775.00 2,775.00 6.005.00 5.00 5.00 2,775.00

0045 1,015.00870.00 870.00 7.006.00 6.00 8.00 1,160.00

0046 3,040.002,660.00 2,660.00 8.007.00 7.00 7.00 2,660.00

0047 1,530.001,360.00 1,360.00 9.008.00 8.00 8.00 1,360.00

0048 2,000.001,710.00 1,710.00 1,000.00855.00 855.00 1,000.00 2,000.00

0049 2,000.003,000.00 1,644.00 1,000.001,500.00 822.00 800.00 1,600.00

0050 930.002,480.00 1,519.00 0.300.80 0.49 0.50 1,550.00

0051 58,600.0015,236.00 21,975.00 2.000.52 0.75 0.75 21,975.00

0052 7,290.006,561.00 5,103.00 0.100.09 0.07 0.10 7,290.00

0053 15,520.009,991.00 8,400.20 8.005.15 4.33 4.00 7,760.00

0054 10,935.009,477.00 10,935.00 0.150.13 0.15 0.15 10,935.00

0055 22,750.0022,750.00 21,255.50 65.0065.00 60.73 60.00 21,000.00

0056 867.002,601.00 3,814.80 0.100.30 0.44 0.50 4,335.00

0057 52,200.00104,400.00 121,800.00 600.001,200.00 1,400.00 2,000.00 174,000.00

0058 9,000.0020,000.00 3,750.00 1,800.004,000.00 750.00 500.00 2,500.00

0059 52,000.0048,000.00 44,000.00 650.00600.00 550.00 400.00 32,000.00

0060 1,950.001,697.28 3,705.00 50.0043.52 95.00 10.00 390.00

0061 7,000.006,092.80 6,300.00 50.0043.52 45.00 10.00 1,400.00

0062 600.00320.00 1,428.40 3,000.001,600.00 7,142.00 1,000.00 200.00

0063 3,600.003,600.00 6,300.00 20.0020.00 35.00 10.00 1,800.00

0064 85,000.0068,000.00 115,600.00 2,500.002,000.00 3,400.00 3,500.00 119,000.00

0065 172,250.00130,000.00 221,000.00 2,650.002,000.00 3,400.00 4,000.00 260,000.00

0066 8,000.0010,000.00 16,000.00 4,000.005,000.00 8,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00
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03/01/2023Contract Number: 04-4J4104

Bid Opening Date: 03/01/2023

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

FourthSecond Third

Bid Bid BidAmount Amount Amount

Fifth

Bid Amount

0067 16,500.006,187.50 7,012.50 6.002.25 2.55 3.00 8,250.00

0068 29,250.009,750.00 9,750.00 3.001.00 1.00 1.00 9,750.00

0069 7,250.005,800.00 5,220.00 250.00200.00 180.00 100.00 2,900.00

0070 5,600.0012,600.00 4,200.00 40.0090.00 30.00 25.00 3,500.00

0071 6,100.0033,550.00 4,575.00 100.00550.00 75.00 70.00 4,270.00

0072 1,000.001,000.00 200.00 1,000.001,000.00 200.00 1,000.00 1,000.00

0073 13,500.0013,500.00 17,100.00 300.00300.00 380.00 250.00 11,250.00

0074 32,500.0032,500.00 19,500.00 250.00250.00 150.00 200.00 26,000.00

0075 30,000.0045,000.00 75,000.00 100.00150.00 250.00 200.00 60,000.00

0076 133,000.00203,000.00 217,000.00 1,900.002,900.00 3,100.00 8,200.00 574,000.00

0077 4,000.007,000.00 1,500.00 4,000.007,000.00 1,500.00 1,000.00 1,000.00

0078 2,000.001,000.00 1,000.00 2,000.001,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00

0079 3,156.001,304.48 2,630.00 6.002.48 5.00 3.00 1,578.00

0080 560.00420.00 420.00 4.003.00 3.00 4.00 560.00

0081 1,350.00450.00 1,350.00 150.0050.00 150.00 50.00 450.00

0082 480.00400.00 400.00 12.0010.00 10.00 6.00 240.00

0083 500.00500.00 300.00 250.00250.00 150.00 150.00 300.00

0084 20,240.0017,600.00 17,600.00 46.0040.00 40.00 40.00 17,600.00

0085 27,550.0039,150.00 43,500.00 95.00135.00 150.00 150.00 43,500.00

0086 8,000.006,800.00 6,800.00 2,000.001,700.00 1,700.00 1,500.00 6,000.00

0087 20,000.0016,000.00 16,000.00 5,000.004,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 16,000.00

0088 5,300.002,650.00 2,650.00 10.005.00 5.00 20.00 10,600.00

0089 3,150.002,870.00 2,870.00 9.008.20 8.20 15.00 5,250.00

0090 6,660.004,884.00 4,884.00 3.002.20 2.20 2.00 4,440.00

0091 2,600.002,015.00 2,015.00 4.003.10 3.10 3.00 1,950.00

0092 4,665.003,732.00 3,732.00 1.501.20 1.20 2.00 6,220.00

0093 2,450.002,100.00 2,100.00 7.006.00 6.00 6.00 2,100.00

0094 4,000.003,850.00 3,850.00 16.0015.40 15.40 18.00 4,500.00

0095 20,440.0017,666.00 17,666.00 14.0012.10 12.10 12.00 17,520.00

0096 190,000.00112,500.00 160,000.00 190,000.00112,500.00 160,000.00 250,000.00 250,000.00

$1,921,019.46 $1,922,280.80 $1,971,079.60Bid Amount: $2,497,683.00
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03/01/2023Contract Number: 04-4J4104

Bid Opening Date: 03/01/2023

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Sixth

Bid Amount

0001 1,403.001,403.00

0002 126,560.001,582.00

0003 2,305.002,305.00

0004 213,633.00213,633.00

0005 842.4035.10

0006 3,407.003,407.00

0007 87,840.0072.00

0008 9,619.009,619.00

0009 9,000.00150.00

0010 6,814.003,407.00

0011 14,656.0014,656.00

0012 651.00651.00

0013 1,160.0011.60

0014 17,040.007.10

0015 9,018.004,509.00

0016 46,192.0046,192.00

0017 88,176.0088,176.00

0018 2,976.002,976.00

0019 64,160.00802.00

0020 753.00251.00

0021 1,002.001,002.00

0022 107,703.00107,703.00

0023 11,011.009.10

0024 3,360.000.50

0025 52,384.0052,384.00

0026 5,191.005,191.00

0027 37,004.00841.00

0028 104,490.00387.00

0029 69,630.00633.00

0030 14,118.001,086.00

0031 10,640.00112.00

0032 8,110.00811.00

0033 24,950.0024,950.00



Page 12

03/01/2023Contract Number: 04-4J4104

Bid Opening Date: 03/01/2023

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Sixth

Bid Amount

0034 576.001,152.00

0035 9.400.20

0036 1,602.7034.10

0037 30,060.0030,060.00

0038 878.50251.00

0039 5,170.00110.00

0040 1,904.00952.00

0041 1,143.0038.10

0042 9,870.00105.00

0043 1,694.00847.00

0044 2,775.005.00

0045 870.006.00

0046 2,660.007.00

0047 1,360.008.00

0048 1,714.00857.00

0049 1,504.00752.00

0050 2,480.000.80

0051 14,650.000.50

0052 7,290.000.10

0053 10,088.005.20

0054 10,935.000.15

0055 22,785.0065.10

0056 2,601.000.30

0057 164,082.001,886.00

0058 6,920.001,384.00

0059 44,400.00555.00

0060 2,893.8074.20

0061 9,842.0070.30

0062 952.004,760.00

0063 6,444.0035.80

0064 95,982.002,823.00

0065 278,395.004,283.00

0066 17,604.008,802.00
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03/01/2023Contract Number: 04-4J4104

Bid Opening Date: 03/01/2023

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Sixth

Bid Amount

0067 6,325.002.30

0068 18,525.001.90

0069 27,753.00957.00

0070 67,060.00479.00

0071 61,427.001,007.00

0072 2,829.002,829.00

0073 17,100.00380.00

0074 60,450.00465.00

0075 40,500.00135.00

0076 158,550.002,265.00

0077 9,441.009,441.00

0078 7,267.007,267.00

0079 3,524.206.70

0080 420.003.00

0081 405.0045.00

0082 400.0010.00

0083 110.0055.00

0084 17,644.0040.10

0085 24,708.0085.20

0086 6,812.001,703.00

0087 16,032.004,008.00

0088 2,650.005.00

0089 2,870.008.20

0090 4,884.002.20

0091 2,015.003.10

0092 3,732.001.20

0093 2,100.006.00

0094 3,850.0015.40

0095 17,666.0012.10

0096 64,097.0064,097.00

$2,569,079.00Bid Amount:



Page 14

03/01/2023Contract Number: 04-4J4104

Bid Opening Date: 03/01/2023



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

04-4J4104

04-NAP-29-1.7, 5.1

3/1/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S1

3/2/2023

MARINA LANDSCAPE ITEM 34 (100%)VC0000014187

492862ORANGE CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE ITEM 35 (100%)VC0000014187

492862ORANGE CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE ITEM 36 (100%)VC0000014187

492862ORANGE CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE ITEM 37 (100%)VC0000014187

492862ORANGE CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE ITEM 38 (100%)VC0000014187

492862ORANGE CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE ITEM 39 (100%)VC0000014187

492862ORANGE CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE ITEM 40 (100%)VC0000014187

492862ORANGE CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE ITEM 41 (100%)VC0000014187

492862ORANGE CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE ITEM 42 (100%)VC0000014187

492862ORANGE CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE ITEM 43 (100%)VC0000014187

492862ORANGE CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE ITEM 44 (100%)VC0000014187

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

492862ORANGE CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

04-4J4104

04-NAP-29-1.7, 5.1

3/1/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S2

3/2/2023

MARINA LANDSCAPE ITEM 45 (100%)VC0000014187

492862ORANGE CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE ITEM 46 (100%)VC0000014187

492862ORANGE CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE ITEM 47 (100%)VC0000014187

492862ORANGE CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE ITEM 48 (100%)VC0000014187

492862ORANGE CA

ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION ITEM 4 (26%)VC0000014187

971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROLVC0000014187

971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

APEX FENCE CO ITEM 24 (100%)VC0000014187

269127ANDERSON CA

APEX FENCE CO ITEM 84 (100%)VC0000014187

269127ANDERSON CA

APEX FENCE CO ITEM 85 (100%)VC0000014187

269127ANDERSON CA

APEX FENCE CO ITEM 86 (100%)VC0000014187

269127ANDERSON CA

APEX FENCE CO ITEM 87 (100%)VC0000014187

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

269127ANDERSON CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

04-4J4104

04-NAP-29-1.7, 5.1

3/1/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S3

3/2/2023

APEX FENCE CO ITEM 88 (100%)VC0000014187

269127ANDERSON CA

ALTA GROUP INC ITEM 67 (100%)VC0000014187

840109SAN FRANCISCO CA

ALTA GROUP INC ITEM 76 (12%)VC0000014187

840109SAN FRANCISCO CA

ALTA GROUP INC FURNISH & INSTALL REBARVC0000014187

840109SAN FRANCISCO CA

DEES-HENNESSEY ITEM 76 (54%)VC0000014187

481228SAN CARLOS CA

DEES-HENNESSEY INSTALL CEMENTITIOUS LINERVC0000014187

481228SAN CARLOS CA

SIERRA TRAFFIC MARKINGS, INC. ITEM 1 (50%)VC0000014187

755317ROSEVILLE CA

SIERRA TRAFFIC MARKINGS, INC. ITEM 23 (100%)VC0000014187

755317ROSEVILLE CA

SIERRA TRAFFIC MARKINGS, INC. ITEM 80 (100%)VC0000014187

755317ROSEVILLE CA

SIERRA TRAFFIC MARKINGS, INC. ITEM 82 (100%)VC0000014187

755317ROSEVILLE CA

SIERRA TRAFFIC MARKINGS, INC. ITEM 89 (100%)VC0000014187

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

755317ROSEVILLE CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

04-4J4104

04-NAP-29-1.7, 5.1

3/1/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S4

3/2/2023

SIERRA TRAFFIC MARKINGS, INC. LEAD COMPLIANCE PLANVC0000014187

755317ROSEVILLE CA

SIERRA TRAFFIC MARKINGS, INC. ITEM 90 (100%)VC0000014187

755317ROSEVILLE CA

SIERRA TRAFFIC MARKINGS, INC. ITEM 91 (100%)VC0000014187

755317ROSEVILLE CA

SIERRA TRAFFIC MARKINGS, INC. ITEM 92 (100%)VC0000014187

755317ROSEVILLE CA

SIERRA TRAFFIC MARKINGS, INC. ITEM 93 (100%)VC0000014187

755317ROSEVILLE CA

SIERRA TRAFFIC MARKINGS, INC. ITEM 94 (100%)VC0000014187

755317ROSEVILLE CA

SIERRA TRAFFIC MARKINGS, INC. ITEM 95 (100%)VC0000014187

755317ROSEVILLE CA

GREEN GROWTH INDUSTRIES ITEM 49 (100%)VC0000014187

662718PLEASANTON CA

GREEN GROWTH INDUSTRIES ITEM 50 (100%)VC0000014187

662718PLEASANTON CA

GREEN GROWTH INDUSTRIES ITEM 51 (100%)VC0000014187

662718PLEASANTON CA

GREEN GROWTH INDUSTRIES ITEM 52 (100%)VC0000014187

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

662718PLEASANTON CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

04-4J4104

04-NAP-29-1.7, 5.1

3/1/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S5

3/2/2023

GREEN GROWTH INDUSTRIES ITEM 53 (100%)VC0000014187

662718PLEASANTON CA

GREEN GROWTH INDUSTRIES ITEM 54 (100%)VC0000014187

662718PLEASANTON CA

GREEN GROWTH INDUSTRIES ITEM 55 (100%)VC0000014187

662718PLEASANTON CA

GREEN GROWTH INDUSTRIES ITEM 56 (100%)VC0000014187

662718PLEASANTON CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

04-4J4104

04-NAP-29-1.7, 5.1

3/1/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S6

3/2/2023

ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION ITEM 4 (87%)VC0000014550

971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION ITEM 6 (100%)VC0000014550

971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION ITEM 8 (100%)VC0000014550

971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION (PARTIAL) TRAFFIC CONTROLVC0000014550

971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

CAMBLIN STEEL SERVICE INC ITEM 67 (100%)VC0000014550

218839SACRAMENTO CA

CAMBLIN STEEL SERVICE INC ITEM 76 (14%)VC0000014550

218839SACRAMENTO CA

CAMBLIN STEEL SERVICE INC (PARTIAL) REBARVC0000014550

218839SACRAMENTO CA

APEX FENCE COMPANY INC ITEM 24 (100%)VC0000014550

269127ANDERSON CA

APEX FENCE COMPANY INC ITEM 84-88 (100%)VC0000014550

269127ANDERSON CA

APEX FENCE COMPANY INC BID ITEMS 84 THRU 88VC0000014550

269127ANDERSON CA

DEES-HENNESSEY, INC ITEM 76 (57%)VC0000014550

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

481228SAN CARLOS CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

04-4J4104

04-NAP-29-1.7, 5.1

3/1/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S7

3/2/2023

DEES-HENNESSEY, INC (PARTIAL) CULVERT CONCRETEVC0000014550

481228SAN CARLOS CA

SIERRA TRAFFIC MARKINGS INC ITEM 23 (100%)VC0000014550

755317ROSEVILLE CA

SIERRA TRAFFIC MARKINGS INC ITEM 80 (100%)VC0000014550

755317ROSEVILLE CA

SIERRA TRAFFIC MARKINGS INC ITEM 82 (100%)VC0000014550

755317ROSEVILLE CA

SIERRA TRAFFIC MARKINGS INC ITEM 89-95 (100%)VC0000014550

755317ROSEVILLE CA

SIERRA TRAFFIC MARKINGS INC ITEM 96 (6%)VC0000014550

755317ROSEVILLE CA

SIERRA TRAFFIC MARKINGS INC BID ITEMS 89 THRU 95VC0000014550

755317ROSEVILLE CA

SIERRA TRAFFIC MARKINGS INC (PARTIAL) MOB FOR OWN SCOPEVC0000014550

755317ROSEVILLE CA

GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ITEM 14 (100%)VC0000014550

878017ROCKLIN CA

GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ITEM 49-56 (100%)VC0000014550

878017ROCKLIN CA

GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ITEM 96 (2%)VC0000014550

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

878017ROCKLIN CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

04-4J4104

04-NAP-29-1.7, 5.1

3/1/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S8

3/2/2023

GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE BID ITEMS 49 THRU 56VC0000014550

878017ROCKLIN CA

GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE (PARTIAL) MOB FOR OWN SCOPEVC0000014550

878017ROCKLIN CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE ITEM 34-48 (100%)VC0000014550

492862LATHROP CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE BID ITEMS 34-48VC0000014550

492862LATHROP CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

04-4J4104

04-NAP-29-1.7, 5.1

3/1/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S9

3/2/2023

GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ITEM 14 (100%)VC0000017415

878017ROCKLIN CA

GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ITEM 96 (1%)VC0000017415

878017ROCKLIN CA

GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ITEMS 14, 49-56VC0000017415

878017ROCKLIN CA

GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE MOBILIZATION FOR GREEN VISTAVC0000017415

878017ROCKLIN CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 34 (100%)VC0000017415

492862LATHROP CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEMS 34-48VC0000017415

492862LATHROP CA

APEX FENCE COMPANY, INC. ITEM 24 (100%)VC0000017415

269127ANDERSON CA

APEX FENCE COMPANY, INC. ITEM 85 (63%)VC0000017415

269127ANDERSON CA

APEX FENCE COMPANY, INC. ITEMS 24, 84, 86-88VC0000017415

269127ANDERSON CA

APEX FENCE COMPANY, INC. PLACE VEGETATION CONTROLVC0000017415

269127ANDERSON CA

CAMBLIN STEEL SERVICE, INC. ITEM 67 (100%)VC0000017415

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

218839ROSEVILLE CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

04-4J4104

04-NAP-29-1.7, 5.1

3/1/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S10

3/2/2023

CAMBLIN STEEL SERVICE, INC. ITEM 76 (11%)VC0000017415

218839ROSEVILLE CA

CAMBLIN STEEL SERVICE, INC. REBARVC0000017415

218839ROSEVILLE CA

DEES-HENNESSEY, INC. ITEM 76 (52%)VC0000017415

481228SAN CARLOS CA

DEES-HENNESSEY, INC. INTALL LINERVC0000017415

481228SAN CARLOS CA

SIERRA TRAFFIC MARKINGS ITEM 1 (75%)VC0000017415

755317ROSEVILLE CA

SIERRA TRAFFIC MARKINGS ITEM 23 (100%)VC0000017415

755317ROSEVILLE CA

SIERRA TRAFFIC MARKINGS ITEM 96 (4%)VC0000017415

755317ROSEVILLE CA

SIERRA TRAFFIC MARKINGS LCP FOR STRIPE REMOVALVC0000017415

755317ROSEVILLE CA

SIERRA TRAFFIC MARKINGS ITEMS 23, 80, 82, 89-95VC0000017415

755317ROSEVILLE CA

SIERRA TRAFFIC MARKINGS MOBILIZATION FOR SIERRA TRAFFIC MARKINGSVC0000017415

755317ROSEVILLE CA

ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. ITEM 4 (100%)VC0000017415

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

971838MOUNT SHASTA CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

04-4J4104

04-NAP-29-1.7, 5.1

3/1/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S11

3/2/2023

FARWEST SAFETY, INC. ITEM 3 (100%)VC0000017415

523187LODI CA

FARWEST SAFETY, INC. ITEMS 3, 5, 10VC0000017415

523187LODI CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

04-4J4104

04-NAP-29-1.7, 5.1

3/1/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S12

3/2/2023

ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTUCTION ITEM 3 (100%)VC0000101123

971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTUCTION WORK AS DESCRIBED BY BID ITEM LISTEDVC0000101123

971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTUCTION ITEM 4 (72%)VC0000101123

971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL (PARTIAL)VC0000101123

971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 23 (100%)VC0000101123

374600WOODLAND CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 80 (100%)VC0000101123

374600WOODLAND CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 82 (100%)VC0000101123

374600WOODLAND CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 89-95 (100%)VC0000101123

374600WOODLAND CA

CHRISP COMPANY WORK AS DESCRIBED BY BID ITEM LISTEDVC0000101123

374600WOODLAND CA

CHRISP COMPANY WORK AS DESCRIBED BY BID ITEM LISTEDVC0000101123

374600WOODLAND CA

CHRISP COMPANY WORK AS DESCRIBED BY BID ITEM LISTEDVC0000101123

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

374600WOODLAND CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

04-4J4104

04-NAP-29-1.7, 5.1

3/1/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S13

3/2/2023

CHRISP COMPANY WORK AS DESCRIBED BY BID ITEM LISTEDVC0000101123

374600WOODLAND CA

APEX FENCE CO INC ITEM 24 (100%)VC0000101123

269127ANDERSON CA

APEX FENCE CO INC ITEM 84 (100%)VC0000101123

269127ANDERSON CA

APEX FENCE CO INC ITEM 85 (57%)VC0000101123

269127ANDERSON CA

APEX FENCE CO INC ITEM 86-88 (100%)VC0000101123

269127ANDERSON CA

APEX FENCE CO INC WORK AS DESCRIBED BY BID ITEM LISTEDVC0000101123

269127ANDERSON CA

APEX FENCE CO INC WORK AS DESCRIBED BY BID ITEM LISTEDVC0000101123

269127ANDERSON CA

APEX FENCE CO INC VEGETATION CONTROL (PARTIAL)VC0000101123

269127ANDERSON CA

APEX FENCE CO INC WORK AS DESCRIBED BY BID ITEM LISTEDVC0000101123

269127ANDERSON CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE ITEM 34-48 (100%)VC0000101123

492862LATHROP CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE WORK AS DESCRIBED BY BID ITEM LISTEDVC0000101123

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

492862LATHROP CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

04-4J4104

04-NAP-29-1.7, 5.1

3/1/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S14

3/2/2023

GREEN GROWTH INDUSTRIES ITEM 49-56 (100%)VC0000101123

662718PLEASANTON CA

GREEN GROWTH INDUSTRIES WORK AS DESCRIBED BY BID ITEM LISTEDVC0000101123

662718PLEASANTON CA

CAMBLIN STEEL SERVICE ITEM 67 (100%)VC0000101123

218839ROSEVILLE CA

CAMBLIN STEEL SERVICE ITEM 76 (4%)VC0000101123

218839ROSEVILLE CA

CAMBLIN STEEL SERVICE WORK AS DESCRIBED BY BID ITEM LISTEDVC0000101123

218839ROSEVILLE CA

CAMBLIN STEEL SERVICE CEMENT LINER (PARTIAL)VC0000101123

218839ROSEVILLE CA

DEES-HENNESSEY INC ITEM 76 (16%)VC0000101123

481228SAN CARLOS CA

DEES-HENNESSEY INC CEMENT LINER (PARTIAL)VC0000101123

481228SAN CARLOS CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

04-4J4104

04-NAP-29-1.7, 5.1

3/1/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S15

3/2/2023

ROLL N ROCK ITEM 3 (100%)VC1700002004

971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL N ROCK ITEM 4 (70%)VC1700002004

971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL N ROCK ITEM 8 (100%)VC1700002004

971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL N ROCK TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM (LANE CLOSURES-PARTIAL)VC1700002004

971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

DEES-HENNESSEY INC ITEM 76 (65%)VC1700002004

481228SAN CARLOS CA

DEES-HENNESSEY INC CEMENTITIOUS LINER (FURNISH & PLACE SHOTCRETE)VC1700002004

481228SAN CARLOS CA

ASSOCIATED REBAR INC ITEM 67 (100%)VC1700002004

574321SALINAS CA

ASSOCIATED REBAR INC ITEM 76 (30%)VC1700002004

574321SALINAS CA

ASSOCIATED REBAR INC CEMENTITIOUS LINER (FURNISH & PLACE REBAR)VC1700002004

574321SALINAS CA

APEX FENCE CO ITEM 24 (100%)VC1700002004

269127ANDERSON CA

APEX FENCE CO ITEM 84 (100%)VC1700002004

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

269127ANDERSON CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

04-4J4104

04-NAP-29-1.7, 5.1

3/1/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S16

3/2/2023

APEX FENCE CO ITEM 85 (100%)VC1700002004

269127ANDERSON CA

APEX FENCE CO ITEM 86 (100%)VC1700002004

269127ANDERSON CA

APEX FENCE CO ITEM 87 (100%)VC1700002004

269127ANDERSON CA

APEX FENCE CO ITEM 88 (100%)VC1700002004

269127ANDERSON CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE INC ITEM 34 (100%)VC1700002004

492862LATHROP CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE INC ITEM 49 (100%)VC1700002004

492862LATHROP CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE INC ITEMS  34-48VC1700002004

492862LATHROP CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE INC ITEMS 49-56VC1700002004

492862LATHROP CA

SIERRA TRAFFIC MARKINGS ITEM 23 (100%)VC1700002004

755317ROSEVILLE CA

SIERRA TRAFFIC MARKINGS ITEM 80 (100%)VC1700002004

755317ROSEVILLE CA

SIERRA TRAFFIC MARKINGS ITEM 82 (100%)VC1700002004

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

755317ROSEVILLE CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

04-4J4104

04-NAP-29-1.7, 5.1

3/1/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S17

3/2/2023

SIERRA TRAFFIC MARKINGS ITEM 89 (100%)VC1700002004

755317ROSEVILLE CA

SIERRA TRAFFIC MARKINGS ITEMS 89-95VC1700002004

755317ROSEVILLE CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

04-4J4104

04-NAP-29-1.7, 5.1

3/1/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S18

3/2/2023

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 34 (100%)VC1700002668

492862LATHROP CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 35 (%)VC1700002668

492862LATHROP CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 36 (%)VC1700002668

492862LATHROP CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 37 (%)VC1700002668

492862LATHROP CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 38 (%)VC1700002668

492862LATHROP CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. SOIL AMENDMENTVC1700002668

492862LATHROP CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. PACKET FERTILIZERVC1700002668

492862LATHROP CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. PLANT GROUP 1VC1700002668

492862LATHROP CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORKVC1700002668

492862LATHROP CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. WOOD MULCHVC1700002668

492862LATHROP CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 39 (100%)VC1700002668

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

492862LATHROP CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

04-4J4104

04-NAP-29-1.7, 5.1

3/1/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S19

3/2/2023

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 40 (%)VC1700002668

492862LATHROP CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 41 (%)VC1700002668

492862LATHROP CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 42 (%)VC1700002668

492862LATHROP CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 43 (%)VC1700002668

492862LATHROP CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. FOILAGE PROTECTORVC1700002668

492862LATHROP CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. 2" WYE STRAINER ASSEMBLYVC1700002668

492862LATHROP CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. (F) - 2" GALVANIZED STEEL PIPEVC1700002668

492862LATHROP CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. RISER SPRINKLER ASSEMBLYVC1700002668

492862LATHROP CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. CAM COUPLER ASSEMBLYVC1700002668

492862LATHROP CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 44 (100%)VC1700002668

492862LATHROP CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 45 (%)VC1700002668
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MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 46 (%)VC1700002668

492862LATHROP CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 47 (%)VC1700002668

492862LATHROP CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 48 (%)VC1700002668

492862LATHROP CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. (F) -3/4" PLASTICE PIPE SCHEDULE 40 SUPPLY LINEVC1700002668

492862LATHROP CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. (F) -1" PLASTICE PIPE SCHEDULE 40 SUPPLY LINEVC1700002668

492862LATHROP CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. (F) -1 1/2" PLASTICE PIPE SCHEDULE 40 SUPPLY LINEVC1700002668

492862LATHROP CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. (F) -2" PLASTICE PIPE CLASS 315 SUPPLY LINEVC1700002668

492862LATHROP CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. BALL VALVEVC1700002668

492862LATHROP CA

APEX FENCE CO., INC ITEM 24 (100%)VC1700002668

269127ANDERSON CA

APEX FENCE CO., INC ITEM 84 (%)VC1700002668

269127ANDERSON CA

APEX FENCE CO., INC ITEM 85 (%)VC1700002668
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APEX FENCE CO., INC ITEM 86 (%)VC1700002668

269127ANDERSON CA

APEX FENCE CO., INC ITEM 87 (%)VC1700002668

269127ANDERSON CA

APEX FENCE CO., INC TREATED WOOD WASTEVC1700002668

269127ANDERSON CA

APEX FENCE CO., INC MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEMVC1700002668

269127ANDERSON CA

APEX FENCE CO., INC VEGETATION CONTROLVC1700002668

269127ANDERSON CA

APEX FENCE CO., INC END ANCHOR ASSEMBLYVC1700002668

269127ANDERSON CA

APEX FENCE CO., INC ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEMVC1700002668

269127ANDERSON CA

APEX FENCE CO., INC ITEM 88 (100%)VC1700002668

269127ANDERSON CA

APEX FENCE CO., INC REMOVE GUARDRAILVC1700002668

269127ANDERSON CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 1 (100%)VC1700002668

374600WOODLAND CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 4 (%)VC1700002668
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CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 23 (%)VC1700002668

374600WOODLAND CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 80 (%)VC1700002668

374600WOODLAND CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 82 (%)VC1700002668

374600WOODLAND CA

CHRISP COMPANY LEAD COMPLIANCE PLANVC1700002668

374600WOODLAND CA

CHRISP COMPANY TRAFFIC CONTROLVC1700002668

374600WOODLAND CA

CHRISP COMPANY REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPEVC1700002668

374600WOODLAND CA

CHRISP COMPANY REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKERVC1700002668

374600WOODLAND CA

CHRISP COMPANY PAVEMENT MARKERVC1700002668

374600WOODLAND CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 89 (100%)VC1700002668

374600WOODLAND CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 90 (%)VC1700002668

374600WOODLAND CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 91 (%)VC1700002668
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CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 92 (%)VC1700002668

374600WOODLAND CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 93 (%)VC1700002668

374600WOODLAND CA

CHRISP COMPANY THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGVC1700002668

374600WOODLAND CA

CHRISP COMPANY 6" THERMOPLASTIC STRIPEVC1700002668

374600WOODLAND CA

CHRISP COMPANY 8" THERMOPLASTIC STRIPEVC1700002668

374600WOODLAND CA

CHRISP COMPANY REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPEVC1700002668

374600WOODLAND CA

CHRISP COMPANY REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGVC1700002668

374600WOODLAND CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 94 (100%)VC1700002668

374600WOODLAND CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 95 (%)VC1700002668

374600WOODLAND CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 96 (%)VC1700002668

374600WOODLAND CA

CHRISP COMPANY 12" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPEVC1700002668
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CHRISP COMPANY 6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 36-12)VC1700002668

374600WOODLAND CA

CHRISP COMPANY MOBILIZATIONVC1700002668

374600WOODLAND CA

ASPHALT DIKE CONSTRUCTION DBA APCO ITEM 60 (100%)VC1700002668

283095GOSHEN CA

ASPHALT DIKE CONSTRUCTION DBA APCO ITEM 61 (%)VC1700002668

283095GOSHEN CA

ASPHALT DIKE CONSTRUCTION DBA APCO PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE TYPE CVC1700002668

283095GOSHEN CA

ASPHALT DIKE CONSTRUCTION DBA APCO PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE TYPE FVC1700002668

283095GOSHEN CA

TULLY CONSULTING GROUP ITEM 11 (100%)VC1700002668

ABSENTDIXON CA

TULLY CONSULTING GROUP ITEM 12 (%)VC1700002668

ABSENTDIXON CA

TULLY CONSULTING GROUP ITEM 20 (%)VC1700002668

ABSENTDIXON CA

TULLY CONSULTING GROUP ITEM 21 (%)VC1700002668

ABSENTDIXON CA

TULLY CONSULTING GROUP WEEKLY STORMWATER INSPECTIONVC1700002668
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TULLY CONSULTING GROUP PREPARE WPCPVC1700002668

ABSENTDIXON CA

TULLY CONSULTING GROUP WATER QUALITY MONITORING REPORT (MONTHLY)VC1700002668

ABSENTDIXON CA

TULLY CONSULTING GROUP STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORTVC1700002668

ABSENTDIXON CA

ACTION SWEEPING SERVICES INC ITEM 16 (100%)VC1700002668

ABSENTMANTECA CA

ACTION SWEEPING SERVICES INC STREET SWEEPINGVC1700002668

ABSENTMANTECA CA

CAMBLIN STEELE SERVICE INC ITEM 67 (100%)VC1700002668

218839ROSEVILLE CA

CAMBLIN STEELE SERVICE INC ITEM 68 (%)VC1700002668

218839ROSEVILLE CA

CAMBLIN STEELE SERVICE INC (F) BAR REINFORCING STEELVC1700002668

218839ROSEVILLE CA

CAMBLIN STEELE SERVICE INC (F) BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BOX CULVERT)VC1700002668

218839ROSEVILLE CA

EWASTE DISPOSAL INC ITEM 24 (100%)VC1700002668

ABSENTNEWPORT BEACH CA

EWASTE DISPOSAL INC ITEM 29 (%)VC1700002668
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EWASTE DISPOSAL INC TREATED WOOD WASTEVC1700002668

ABSENTNEWPORT BEACH CA

EWASTE DISPOSAL INC CONTAMINATED SOILVC1700002668

ABSENTNEWPORT BEACH CA

GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ITEM 14 (100%)VC1700002668

878017ROCKLIN CA

GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ITEM 49 (%)VC1700002668

878017ROCKLIN CA

GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ITEM 50 (%)VC1700002668

878017ROCKLIN CA

GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ITEM 51 (%)VC1700002668

878017ROCKLIN CA

GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ITEM 52 (%)VC1700002668

878017ROCKLIN CA

GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE TEMPORARY REINFORCE SILTER FENCEVC1700002668

878017ROCKLIN CA

GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE MOVE IN/MOVE OUT (EROSION CONTROL)VC1700002668

878017ROCKLIN CA

GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE DRY SEEDVC1700002668

878017ROCKLIN CA

GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROLLED EROSION CONTROL BLANKETVC1700002668
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GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE HYDROMULCHVC1700002668

878017ROCKLIN CA

GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ITEM 53 (100%)VC1700002668

878017ROCKLIN CA

GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ITEM 54 (%)VC1700002668

878017ROCKLIN CA

GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ITEM 55 (%)VC1700002668

878017ROCKLIN CA

GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ITEM 56 (%)VC1700002668

878017ROCKLIN CA

GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE FIBER ROLLSVC1700002668

878017ROCKLIN CA

GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE HYDROSEEDVC1700002668

878017ROCKLIN CA

GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE COMPOSTVC1700002668

878017ROCKLIN CA

GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE INCORPORATE MATERIALSVC1700002668

878017ROCKLIN CA

ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. ITEM 3 (100%)VC1700002668

971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. ITEM 4 (45%)VC1700002668
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ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNSVC1700002668

971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEMVC1700002668

971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

DEES-HENNESSEY, INC. ITEM 76 (45%)VC1700002668

481228SAN CARLOS CA

DEES-HENNESSEY, INC. CEMENTITIOUS LINERVC1700002668

481228SAN CARLOS CA
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